

The Hon. Carla J. Baldwin, Judge The Hon. Renee M. DiSalvo, Judge The Hon. Meghan Brundege, Magistrate Sarah Brown-Clark, Clerk

9 West Front Street Youngstown, OH 44503 Phone: (330) 742-8848 Fax: (330) 742-8845

Business hours: 8am-4pm, Monday-Friday www.YoungstownOhio.gov/court

You can avoid points on your license with the Traffic Safety Program!

If you complete the Traffic Safety Program (TSP), your case will be dismissed. *This means you won't get points on your license*. Too many points means your license can be suspended, and having any points at all may cause your insurance rates to go up.

You are eligible for the Traffic Safety Program if:

- You are charged solely with minor misdemeanor traffic violation(s),
- You have not completed the Youngstown Municipal Court's Traffic Safety Program within the past four years,
- You do not have a Commercial Driver License (CDL), and
- You can provide proof of auto liability insurance covering the date you received the traffic ticket.







How to participate in the Traffic Safety Program?

- 1. A person interested in participating in the Traffic Safety Program will meet with a Youngstown Municipal Court representative at their first court appearance.
- 2. Complete the Traffic Safety Program application.
- 3. Participants must pay the waiver amounts of fines, costs, and a \$20 application fee to the Youngstown Municipal Clerk of Court within 30 days from making an application.
- 4. Go to SafeDriverOnline.com and register for the online course. It costs \$24.95 and takes about two hours to complete. You can use a computer, tablet, or smartphone. You can do the program all at once, or come back and pick up where you left off.
- 5. Complete the course within 60 days of your scheduled court date. When you finish the program, Safe Driver Online will electronically notify the Youngstown Municipal Court that you have completed the program.

Program Details

- When you finish the program, Safe Driver Online will electronically notify the Youngstown Municipal Court that you have completed the program.
- If you apply for the TSP, you will <u>not</u> be entitled to any refund of money paid to the Youngstown Municipal Court or to Safe Driver Online.
- If you apply for the TSP but don't register at SafeDriverOnline.com, or if you don't complete it by the deadline, the Court will send a record of your guilty or no-contest plea to the Ohio BMV. At that time, the Ohio BMV will most likely put points on your license.
- Questions about the program? Check out the FAQ at SafeDriverOnline.com. You can also contact Safe Driver Online at 888.372.SAFE (7233), or by email: support@safedriveronline.com